## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 10/709746				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY D	<b>Α</b> ΤΑ					
Name			Execution Date			
Michael P. Wenniger 20		2004	94-05-15			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name	Street Address	s	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
FUN Unlimited Inc.		ce		Phoenix	ARIZONA	85022
	PATA -3351 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> aber has been provid he USPTO.	en the	-	ssful.	]	
CORRESPONDENCE D FAX NUMBER: 248-358 <i>Correspondence will be</i> When the customer num official record on file at t	PATA -3351 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> ber has been provid he USPTO. 022045	en the	-	ssful.	]	
CORRESPONDENCE D FAX NUMBER: 248-358 <i>Correspondence will be</i> When the customer num official record on file at t CUSTOMER NUMBER:	PATA -3351 <i>sent via US Mail whe</i> ber has been provid he USPTO. 022045	en the	ne Office of Public Reco	ssful.	]	

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael P. Wenniger of 1145 W. Southern Avenue #2, Tempe, Arizona 85282 do hereby assign, sell and set over to FUN Unlimited, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arizona, and having a place of business at 14039 N. 14th Place, Phoenix, Arizona 85022, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## NUTRITIONAL WEIGHT LOSS AGENT AND METHOD

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the 15 day of  $M_{AV}$ , 2004; or

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on , Application No. (I hereby authorize my attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 05 15, 2004	pro-h-
<i>V</i>	MICHAEL P. WENNIGER
STATE OF <u>Arizona</u> )	
STATE OF $Arizona$ ) COUNTY OF Maricipa ) ss.	
On this $\underline{19}$ day of $\underline{100}$ Wenniger, to me known to be the person named in that he executed the same for the uses and purposes	, 2004, personally appeared before me Michael P. and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged therein mentioned
	Gilloen Des
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires: March 24, 2007
LILLIAN HERMES Notary Public - Arizona Maricopa County My Commission Expires March 24, 2007	
	PATENT
ED: 05/26/2004	REEL: 014657 FRAME: 0543

**RECORDED: 05/26/2004**